

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5560/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 18/10/2006 in SA No.1508/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

GANESH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNITA NATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shilpi Kaushik, Adv.
for Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. D.N. Mishra, learned Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No.2. Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are brothers and are residing in the same house in the same village. Respondent No.4 is mother and Respondent No.5 is sister of Respondent Nos.1 to 3. Except Respondent No.2 none of the respondents is served.

In view of the above fact, Respondent No.2 is directed to disclose, on oath, the proper and correct addresses of Respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 5, before the next date. Initially

..2/-

sc5560/2007

.2.

they have filed Civil Original Case No.300/2000 as co-

plaintiffs before the Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
No.3, Jodhpur. In view of this fact, learned Advocate
appearing on behalf of Respondent No.2 may file Vakalatnama
for all the respondents and to file their proper addresses,
before 13th July, 2007.

List the matter on 13th July, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar