

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5560/2007

GANESH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNITA NATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice upon Respondent No.2 that why necessary order under Order 11 Rule 21 of the Code of Civil Procedure should not be passed against him. Such notice be served upon the counsel of the Respondent No.2, who has to communicate his client and to furnish on record the service of such notice upon his client before the next date, in view of the fact that Mr. Hemant Sharma, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. D.N. Mishra, Advocate-on-Record for the Respondent No.2 has disclosed that his client is not ready to file affidavit as per Court's order and requesting to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court. He has also disclosed that they do not want to file Counter Affidavit.

List the matter on 21st August, 2007.
(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar